

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8087/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in CMWP No.724/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARAM PAL & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8329 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s)
UOI Ms. Anjani Aiyangari, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, two weeks' time
is granted for filing counter affidavit to the statement of accounts filed
on behalf of the respondent 1.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master