

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8087/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No.724/1998

DHARAM PAL & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.8329 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :                    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
                                  HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
                                  M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G. (NP)  
                                  Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.  
                                  Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Sonia Malhotra, Adv.  
  
                                  Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, let the matter be  
adjourned till four weeks after the summer vacation to  
enable the petitioner to file an additional document.

(Chetan Kumar)      (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master            Court Master