

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8087/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in CMWP No.724/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARAM PAL & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8329 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sonia Malhotra, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post it after two weeks as requested on behalf of the
petitioner.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|