

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8087/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2005
in CMWP No. 724/1998 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

DHARAM PAL & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8329/2006

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of letter dated 6-1-2015 circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioners stating therein that the matters be listed on
a Non-Miscellaneous Day as per Order dated 22-11-2013 of this
Court,Signature Not Verified the Special Leave Petitions be listed on a
Digitally signed by

Non-Miscellaneous Day, as prayed for.

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.01.09

17:13:44 IST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER