

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8087/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2005 in CMWP No. 724/1998 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

DHARAM PAL & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8329/2006

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 06/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manu Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. H.A. Arun Mozhi Fathima, Adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner for adjournment of the matters on personal ground, list after ten weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER