

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8087/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2005 in CMWP No. 724/1998 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

M/S DHARAM PAL AND CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8329/2006 (XI)

Date : 12-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.B. Singhal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Chand, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
for Manoj Swarup And Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our opinion, the petitioners should pay an amount of Rs.8,00,000/- (Rupees eight lakhs only) in each matter to the respondents within a period of four weeks from today towards full and final settlement.

In case the amount is not paid within four weeks, the respondents are at liberty to take coercive action against the petitioners and also charge interest at the rate of 12% per annum.

The special leave petitions are disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER